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East Los Angeles College 
2020-21 General Catalog – Winter 2021 Supplement 

This supplement contains corrections to existing programs in the 2020-21 catalog.  In addition, new course 
descriptions, certificates, or degrees that were state approved after the publication of the 2020-21 
print/online catalog are included. 
 
GREEN – Corrections/additions 
RED – Deleted 
New –   Approved for 2020-21 
Updates 
 

Honors Program Courses (p.77) 
New Honors Program Course Offering: 
MATH 227S Statistics with Support (4) 
 

C-ID Approved Courses Chart (p. 88)  
 
NEW:     C-ID ARTH 130     ELAC Course: ARTHIST 130 

C-ID ARTS 210     ELAC Course: ART 304 
 C-ID ARTS 210     ELAC Course: ART 307 

C-ID SJS 130     ELAC Course:  CHICANO 025 
                C-ID THTR 192     ELAC Course:  TECTHTR 355 
  
 
New - Course Transferability Changes effective fall 2020: 
CHICANO 004 Introduction to Chicana/o Studies (3) UC:CSU 
CH DEV 011 Child, Family and Community (3) UC:CSU 
LAW 008 Law and Society (3) UC:CSU 
LING 001 Introduction to Language and Linguistics (3) UC:CSU 
MEDIART 210 Digital Film Production Team I (3) UC:CSU 
MEDIART 211 Digital Film Production Team II (3) UC:CSU 
PHOTO 047 Introduction to Digital Photography (3) UC:CSU 
SOC 003 Crime and Delinquency (3) UC:CSU 
SOC 007 Juvenile Delinquency (3) UC:CSU 
TECTHTR 371 Applied Lighting Design (2) UC:CSU 
TECTHTR 381 Applied Scenic Design (2) UC:CSU 
 
 

Allied Health 
p. 132 Associate in Science in Respiratory Therapy – Correction 
Second Year: Summer Intersession  
RESP TH 015A Preparation for the Clinical Experience (3.0)  
# RESP TH 015B Introduction to Clinical Experience (1.0) 
 

Anthropology, Geography and Geology Department 
p. 145 Associate in Science in Geology for Transfer Degree – Corrections 
Core requirements are 28 units 
Geology 007 is 1 unit  
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Business Administration Department 
p. 179 Associate in Arts in Law, Public Policy, and Society for Transfer – Correction 
Area 4: Political Science Delete POL SCI 017 and correct to POL SCI 007 
 
p.181 ACCTG 022 – Correction Prerequisite: Accounting 021 
 

Chicano Studies Department 
 
p. 194 Associate Degree for Transfer Social Justice: Chicano Studies – Correction 
Required Core Courses: 9 units  
  SOC 011  Race and Ethnic Relations (3.0) 
 OR CHICANO 004 Introduction to Chicana/o Studies (3.0) 
  SOC 022  Sociology of Women (3.0)  
OR         SOC 025 The LGBTQ Chicana/o in Contemporary Society  (3.0) 
 AND CHICANO 002 The Mexican-American in Contemporary Society (3.0)  
 OR CHICANO 037 Chicano Literature (3.0) 
 OR CHICANO 042 Contemporary Mexican Literature (3.0) 
 OR  CHICANO 044 Mexican Civilization (3.0) 
 OR CHICANO 047 The Mexican-American Woman in Society (3.0) 
 OR CHICANO 050 Gender and Sexuality in Chicano/Latino Communities (3.0) 
 OR CHICANO 057 Chicanas and Chicanos in Film (3.0) 
 OR CHICANO 080 Chicano Politics (3.0) 
 Elective List A: Select three courses from at least two of the areas listed below: 9 units 
     (Only one course from Area 4 may be used)  
 Area 1 (History or Government):  
  CHICANO 007 The History of the Mexican-American in the United States I (3.0) 
  CHICANO 008 The History of the Mexican-American in the United States II (3.0) 
  CHICANO 019 History of Mexico (3.0) 
  CHICANO 026 The Chicana/o in the LGBTQ History of the United States (3.0) 
  HISTORY 005 History of the Americas I (3.0) 
  HISTORY 006 History of the Americas II (3.0) 
  HISTORY 023 History of Latin American Civilizations (3.0) 
 Area 2 (Arts and Humanities):  
  CHICANO 027 Chicana/o LGBTQ Literature (3.0)  
  CHICANO 032 Central American Literature (3.0)  
  CHICANO 037 Chicano Literature (3.0) 
  CHICANO 042 Contemporary Mexican Literature (3.0) 
  CHICANO 044 Mexican Civilization (3.0) 
  CHICANO 046 Mexican American Folklore (3.0) 
  CHICANO 051 Mexican Art – Pre-Columbian (3.0) 
  CHICANO 052 Mexican Art – Modern (3.0) 
  CHICANO 054 Mexican-American Arts in American Culture (3.0) 
  CHICANO 057 Chicanas and Chicanos in Film (3.0) 
  CHICANO 062 Religion in Mesoamerica (3.0) 
 Area 3 (Social Science):  
  CHICANO 003 Sociology and Psychology of the Latin-American (3.0)  
  CHICANO 025 The LGBTQ Chicana/o in Contemporary Society (3.0) 
  CHICANO 031 The Central American Experience (3.0) 
  CHICANO 033 Introduction to Central American Studies (3.0) 
  CHICANO 044 Mexican Civilization (3.0) 
  CHICANO 047 The Mexican-American Woman in Society (3.0) 
  CHICANO 050 Gender and Sexuality in Chicano/Latino Communities (3.0) 
  CHICANO 056 Chicana/o Youth Gangs (3.0) 
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  CHICANO 071 The Chicano in Los Angeles (3.0) 
  CHICANO 080 Chicano Politics (3.0) 
 Area 4 (Quantitative Reasoning and Research Methods):  
  MATH 227  Statistics (4.0) 
  MATH 227S  Statistics with Support (4.0)  
  POL SCI 050  Introduction to Research in Political Science (3.0)  
  PSYCH 092  Psychological Research Methods (5.0)  
  SOC 004  Sociological Analysis (3.0)  
 Area 5 (Major Preparation – any Required Course not already used):  
  CHICANO 002 The Mexican-American in Contemporary Society (3.0)  
  CHICANO 037 Chicano Literature (3.0) 
  CHICANO 042 Contemporary Mexican Literature (3.0) 
  CHICANO 044 Mexican Civilization (3.0) 
  CHICANO 047 The Mexican-American Woman in Society (3.0) 
  CHICANO 050 Gender and Sexuality in Chicano/Latino Communities (3.0) 
  CHICANO 057 Chicanas and Chicanos in Film (3.0) 
  CHICANO 080 Chicano Politics (3.0) 
        Total Units for Major: 18–20 units  
                  Degree Total:   60 units  

 
Child, Family and Education Studies Department 

p. 200 Site Supervisor – Certificate 3 Correction 
Total units 51-52 
p. 204 Course Title Correction:  CH DEV 039 Administration II: Personnel and Leadership in Early Childhood 
Education 

Engineering and Technologies Department 
New – Engineering Technology:  Advanced Manufacturing Associate in Science Degree 
Required Courses: 
                        ENG GEN 101           Introduction to Science, Engineering and Technology (2.0) 
                        EGD TEK 102            Engineering Graphics with Introduction to GD&T and 2-D CAD (3.0) 
                        IND TEK 106             Shop Math and Measurements (2.0) 
                        MIT 101                    Machine Shop Training and Safety (2.0) 
                        MATH 260                Precalculus (5.0) 
                        IND TEK 103             Technical Writing and Communication (2.0) 
                        IND TEK 104             Print Reading with GD&T (2.0) 
                        MIT 201                    Manufacture Processes (3.0) 
                        ENG TEK 101           Engineering Technology Application (2.0) 
                        PHYSICS 12              Physics Fundamentals (3.0) 
                        EGD TEK 121            3-D Computer-Aided Design with SolidWorks (2.0) 
                        EGD TEK 221            CAD-Advanced Applications 3-D (2.0) 
                        ENG TEK 111           Additive Manufacturing I (2.0) 
                        ENG TEK 125           CNC Setup and Operation (3.0) 
                        ENG TEK 225           CNC Design with MasterCAM (2.0) 
                        ENG TEK 290           Engineering Technician Capstone (3.0) 
                                                                                                                    Total Units:  40 
Restricted Elective Courses:  Choose from any ENG TEK or ENG GEN courses:  5 
                                                                                  LACCD General Education Plan:  21 
                                                                                             A.S. Degree Total Units:  60  
Note:  6 units of major courses may be doubled towards general education. 
 
p. 238 ENG GEN 101 Introduction to Engineering and Engineering Technologies (2.0) UC: CSU 
Correction - Lecture, 1 hour; Laboratory, 2 hours 
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English Department 
p.250 E.S.L. 010 Advance Integrated Language Skills Correct course units to 1 
 

Journalism Department 
P.252 JOURNAL 219-3 Correct course units to 1 
 

Kinesiology Department  
Fitness Specialist Certification – Certificate of Achievement p. 256 
KIN MAJ 115 Correct course units to 2 
Correct total units to 22.5 
 
Physical Therapy Aide Certificate of Achievement – p. 256 
KIN MAJ 115 Correct course units to 2 
Correct total units to 22.5 
 

Life Sciences Department 
Biotechnology Certificate of Achievement – p. 271 
BIOTECH 103 Correct units to 5 
Correct total units for certificate to 17-19 
 

Nursing Department 
P. 310 Licensed Vocation Nurse to Registered Nurse (30-unit option/non-graduate)  
Correction to Program Prerequisites: 
PHYSIOL 001 
MICRO 001 
OR  
MICRO 020 
 

Theater Arts 
Associate Degree in Theater Arts for Transfer - Correction 
Required Core Courses: 
  THEATER 100 Introduction to the Theater (3.0) 
 OR THEATER 110 History of the World Theater (3.0) 
  THEATER 260 Acting Fundamentals (3.0) 
 OR THEATER 270 Beginning Acting (3.0) 
 Select 3 unis maximum from: (3 units) 
 Rehearsal Performance Production: 
  THEATER 293 Rehearsals and Performances ( 
 OR  
 Technical Theatre in Production: 
  TECTHTR 340 Technical Theatre Practicum (3.0) 
  TECTHTR 342 Technical Stage Production (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 343 Scenery Practicum (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 344 Props Practicum (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 345 Costume and Make-Up Practicum (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 346 Lighting Practicum (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 347 Sound Practicum (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 348 Stage Management Practicum (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 349-1 House Management Practicum I (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 349-2 House Management Practicum II (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 349-3 House Management Practicum III (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 355 Makeup Practicum (2.0) 



5 | P a g e  
 
 List A: Select Three Courses: (9 units) 
  TECTHTR 300 Stagecraft (3.0) 
  TECTHTR 315 Introduction to Design for Theatre (3.0) 
  TECTHTR 350 Make-Up for Theater (3.0) 
  TECTHTR 360 Costumes Design for Theater (3.0) 
  TECTHTR 370 Lighting Design for Theater (3.0) 
  THEATER 114 Script Study for Theatre Performance, Production, and Appreciation (3.0) 
  THEATER 272 Intermediate Applied Acting (3.0) 
 May select from the following required core courses not already used: (3 units maximum) 
 Rehearsal Performance Production: 
  THEATER 293 Rehearsals and Performances III (3.0) 
 OR 
 Technical Theatre in Production: 
  TECTHTR 340 Technical Theatre Practicum (3.0) 
  TECTHTR 342 Technical Stage Production (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 343 Scenery Practicum (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 344 Props Practicum (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 345 Costume and Make-Up Practicum (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 346 Lighting Practicum (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 347 Sound Practicum (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 348 Stage Management Practicum (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 349-1 House Management Practicum I (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 349-2 House Management Practicum II (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 349-3 House Management Practicum III (2.0) 
  TECTHTR 355 Makeup Practicum (2.0) 
 Complete additional CSU units, if needed, to reach 60 CSU transferable units. 
        IGETC or CSU GE Pattern 
        Total 60 units 
Note:  3 units of major courses may be doubled towards general education. 
 
 

 
January 25, 2021  


